

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7198/2010

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7195 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7320 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7329 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Advocate states that he has filed

the vakalatnama on behalf of the State of Uttarakhand in

SLP(Crl.) Nos.7329 and 7195/2010 and in other two cases i.e.,

SLP(Crl) Nos.7198 and 7320/2010 he will file the vakalatnama

within a period of two weeks.

Item No.45

-2-

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Advocate states that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 in SLP(Crl.) No.7198/2010 and seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time is granted, as prayed for.

As far as the respondent Nos.1 and 3 are concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed their fresh address on 11.12.2010. The said respondents be served accordingly by dasti as well by usual mode of service.

List again on 4.2.2011.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd