

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7198/2010

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7195 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7320 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7329 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present in all the matters.

The learned Advocate, Mr.K. Kaushlendra has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 3 in all the matters and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on their behalf. Time, as prayed

for, is granted to him.

Item No.46

-2-

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 has stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 within a week's time without any fail.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rahul Verma has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.4 and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit

on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 28.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd