

d

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7198/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in CRLMA No.577/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO.7195 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl.) NO.7329 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Crl.) NO.7320 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Aishverya Shandilya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, these matters
are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on
04.03.2013 at 11.00 A.M. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the
possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send
his/her Report to this Court on or before 15.03.2013.

List the matters on 18.03.2013 along with Mediation Report.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master